

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13589/2022

Employees Provident Fund Organization

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dinesh Sharma S/o Late Shri Giriraj Prasad Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Saugath Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Mathur, Adv.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

08/12/2022

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that no further reply is necessary as the pleadings made before the Tribunal are available.

List this case for consideration of interim application in the week after next alongwith D.B.Civil Writ Petition Nos.17333/2022, 17195/2022 and 17196/2022.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

N.Gandhi/125