

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13589/2022

Employees Provident Fund Organization & Another

-----Petitioners

Versus

Dinesh Sharma

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17195/2022
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17196/2022
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17333/2022

For Petitioners	:	Dr. Saugath Roy Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Amit Mathur Advocate.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

10/04/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for short adjournment to place before the Court copy of order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

List these matters in the next week.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ