

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13589/2022

Employees Provident Fund Organization

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dinesh Sharma S/o Late Shri Giriraj Prasad Sharma

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17195/2022

Employees Provident Fund Organization

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ajay Namdev S/o Shri Kishan Namdev

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17196/2022

Employees Provident Fund Organization

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaiprakash Pandya S/o Narayan Shankar Pandey

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17333/2022

Employees Provident Fund Organization

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Jain S/o Shri Prem Chand Jain

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Saugath Roy

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

28/04/2026

Application for early listing is allowed.

List these cases on 21.05.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J